

NDPS Case No. 42 of 2024

Present : Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, (NDPS), Cooch Behar.
JO Code No. WB00654,

Order No.18
dated 12.12.2024

Record is put today.

A prayer is submitted by I.O. SI Kishun Kerketta, STF WB, HQ, Siliguri through Ld. Special PP for STF praying for adding new section 336/340 BNS r/w 61 BNS with the exiting section in connection with this case.

Ld. PP in charge and the Ld. Lawyer of the accused are present.

Seen and considered.

The prayer as sought for by the I.O. is allowed with a direction to the I.O. to do the needful in accordance with law.

Todate (20.12.2024) for production, I.O.'s report and CD.

Let a copy of this order be handed over to the I.O. SI Kishun Kerketta, STF WB, HQ, Siliguri for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).