

In the Court of the Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court (NDPS), Cooch Behar.

NDPS Case No. 42 of 2024

Present : Mukul Kumar Kundu
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, (NDPS), Cooch Behar.
JO Code No. WB00654,

Later order dated 21.02.2025

Bail bond dated 21.02.2025 furnished by registered surety Pradip Adhikary of Rs 10000/- on behalf of custody accused Kaushal Singh through Ld. CJM, Cooch Behar which is found fit and accepted.

Local bail bond dated 21.02.2025 furnished by one Majidul Miah @ Md. Majidul Miah s/o Lt. Baburuddin Miah of village Singimari Madnakura, Dinhata PS, Dist. Cooch Behar on behalf of accused Kaushal Singh along with original sale deed being No. I-4304/16 dated 02.11.2016 executed by Md. Manchur Ali Mia in favour of Md. Majidul Mia along with certified copy of LR record of rights and photocopy of voter ID card with an affidavit of present valuation of Rs 72,000/- which is found fit and accepted. Let it be kept with the record.

Issue release order in respect of accused Kaushal Singh if not wanted in any other case.

Todate (17.03.2025) for production/ appearance and consideration of charge.

Let a copy of this order along with the original sale deed No. I-4304/16 dated 02.11.2016 executed by Md. Manchur Ali Mia in favour of Md. Majidul Mia along with certified copy of LR record of rights and photocopy of voter ID card with an affidavit be sent to the Ld. CJM, Cooch Behar with a request to kept the same in his office as safe custody until further order.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar