

NDPS Case No. 42 of 2024

J.O Code: WB00654

Order No. 06

Dt. 01.08.2025

Both the accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocte for the accuseds are present.

Today is fixed for evidence but no P.W's are present.

No S/R is received.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 09.09.2025 for further evidence of P.W-1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accuseds as before.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch Behar.