

NDPS Case No. 42 of 2024

(Arising out of Kotwali PS Case No. 731/2024 dated 16.07.2024)

Order No. 7

dated 09.09.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW-1.

Both the accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special PP for STF and the Ld. Lawyer of the accused are present.

PW-1 SI Rickey Tamang of STF is present who is further examined and deferred on the prayer of the prosecution.

During further examination of PW1 some documents are marked as Exhibit P- 1 (objected to), Exhibit P- 2, Exhibit P- 3, Exhibit P- 4, Exhibit P- 5, Exhibit P- 6, Exhibit P- 7, Exhibit P- 8 series, Exhibit P- 9 series, Exhibit P- 10 series, Exhibit P- 11, Exhibit P- 12, Exhibit P- 13, Exhibit P- 14 and Exhibit P- 15.

Alamat be produced on the date fixed.

To 06.11.2025 for further evidence of PW-1.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.C. Kotwali PS, Cooch Behar for production of alams and seized vehicle in connection with this case.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.
JO Code No. WB00654