

NDPS Case No. 42 of 2024

Later :

09.09.2025

In earlier order, presence of two accused persons who were on court bail was written but inadvertently production of remaining two custody accused Sumit Mishra and Labkush Kaul was not written though they were produced from J.C. through V.C. at the time of evidence and in presence of all four accused persons including the two custody accused persons evidence in part of PW-1 was taken and some documents were also marked. The non-mentioning of the two custody accused persons in the earlier order is merely typographical mistake and which would be read as two accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira and remaining two custody accused persons are produced from J.C. and remanded to further J.C. till next date.

Let this order be made a part of earlier order.

Todate (06.11.2025) for further evidence of PW-1.

Informed all concerned.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.
JO Code No. WB00654